Brochure
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches 1
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches
CloudEngine S5731-H series switches are next-generation intelligent gigabit switches that
provide GE electrical downlink ports and 10GE uplink ports,and provide one extended slot.
Product Overview
The CloudEngine S5731-H series switches are the next-generation intelligent gigabit fixed switches developed by Huawei. The
CloudEngine S5731-H builds on Huawei's unified Versatile Routing Platform (VRP) and boasts various IDN features. For

system.
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches 14
Ordering Information
The following table lists ordering information of the CloudEngine S5731-H series switches.
Model Product Description
CloudEngine
S5731-H24T4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H24T4XC (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H24P4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H24P4XC (24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, PoE+, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H48T4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H48T4XC (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, without power module)
CloudEngine
S5731-H48P4XC
CloudEngine S5731-H48P4XC (48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, one extended
slot, PoE+, without power module)
ES5D21Q02Q00 2-port 40GE QSFP+ interface card
CloudEngine S5731-H Series Switches 15
Model Product Description